
CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

RE-ADVERT 
 

QUOTATION NO CEW1/2/2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT (NKAGISANG CPA 
WATER RETICULATION AND WATER METERS) 
 
Sealed Quotations, duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W1\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL 
SETTLEMENT (NKAGISANG CPA WATER RETICULATION AND WATER METERS)are hereby invited and 
will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on Thursday 22 MAY 2014.  Bidders must be registered with 
CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or higher.Sealed quotations must be placed in 
the tender box in the foyer of the Stilfontein municipal offices, Civic Centre (Bloem Street, Stilfontein). 
 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16 April 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein. 
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein 
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

RE-ADVERT 
 

QUOTATION NO CE W2\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT (BRACKSPRUIT CPA WATER 
RETICULATION AND WATER METERS) 

 
Sealed Quotations duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO: CE W2\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL 
SETTLEMENT(BRACKSPRUIT CPA WATER RETICULATION AND WATER METERS)are hereby invited and 
will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014.  Bidders must be registered with 
CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or higher.Sealed quotations must be placed in 
the tender box in the foyer of the Stilfontein municipal offices Civic Centre (Bloem Street, 
STILFONTEIN). 
 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16 MAY 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein. 
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein 
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

RE-ADVERT 
 

QUOTATION NO CE W3\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS 
INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (BRACKSPRUIT 
SETTLEMENT) 

 
Sealed quotations duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W3\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL 
SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (BRACKSPRUIT 
SETTLEMENT)  are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSDAY 22 MAY 
2014.  Bidders must be registered with CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or 
higher.Sealed quotation must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of the Stilfontein municipal offices Civic 
Centre (Bloem Street, Stilfontein). 
 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16 MAY 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein. 
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein 
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

QUOTATION NO CE W4\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS 
INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (NKAGISANG 
SETTLEMENT) 

 
Sealed tenders duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W4\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT 
BORE-HOLE PUMPS INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (NKAGISANG SETTLEMENT) 
Are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014.  Bidders 
must be registered with CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or higher.Sealed 
quotations must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of the STILFONTEIN MUNICIPAL OFFICES 
Civic Centre (Bloem Street, STILFONTEIN). 
 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16MAY 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein. 
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein 
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

QUOTATION NO CE W5\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT 
(NKAGISANG, WATER TANK, REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW TAKS) 

 
Sealed quotations duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W5\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL 
SETTLEMENT (NKAGISANG,WATER TANK,REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW TAKS) 
Are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014.  Bidders 
must be registered with CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or higher.Sealed 
quotations must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of the Stilfontein Municipal Offices Civic Centre 
(Bloem Street, STILFONTEIN). 
 
Prospective bidders whose service account/s is in arrears will be immediately disqualified. 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16 MAY 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein.  
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein  
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 
 

QUOTATION NO: CE W6/2/2013  
 

WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT 
(BRACKSPRUIT CPA, WATER TANK, REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW TAKS) 

 
Sealed quotations duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W6\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL 
SETTLEMENT (BRACKSPRUIT CPA, WATER TANK, REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW 
TAKS) are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014.  
Bidders must be registered with CIDB; Bidders should have a CIDB Contractor grading of 1CE or higher.Sealed 
quotations must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of the Stilfontein Municipal Offices Civic Centre 
(Bloem Street, STILFONTEIN). 
 
Prospective bidders whose service account/s is in arrears will be immediately disqualified. 
No bid will be considered unless submitted on Council’s Official Bid Document. Bids which are late, incomplete, 
unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. Bid documents via courier services 
must also be deposited in the tender box and not handed to an employee of the municipality 
Specifications and more information can be obtained from the, PO Box 99, Klerksdorp 2570, or Mr G.K 
Sibanyoni at Telephone number (018) 487 8035 or at (018) 487 8383. Compulsory site briefing meeting will 
be held on the 16 MAY 2014 at 10h00 in the Stilfontein Municipal offices, Bloem Street, 1st floor council 
chamber, Civic centre, Stilfontein.  
 
Bid documents will be available at un-refundable amount of R50-00 from the office of the SCM Unit, Room 111, 
Civic Centre, Stilfontein  
 
Tender will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy based on the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000.   
 
Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender to appoint multiple suppliers and to waive any 
requirements as contained in the tender conditions. 
 
80/20 Goal calculation methods will be applied.   
 
 
Civic Centre       EM MOTSEMME 
KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
13/05/2014 


	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER
	QUOTATION NO CE W2\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT (BRACKSPRUIT CPA WATER RETICULATION AND WATER METERS)

	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER
	QUOTATION NO CE W3\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (BRACKSPRUIT SETTLEMENT)
	Sealed quotations duly endorsed “QUOTATION NO CE W3\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (BRACKSPRUIT SETTLEMENT)  are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on THURSD...

	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER
	13/05/2014
	QUOTATION NO CE W4\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT BORE-HOLE PUMPS INSTALLATION AND DISEL GENERATORS (NKAGISANG SETTLEMENT)

	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER
	QUOTATION NO CE W5\2\2013: WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT
	(NKAGISANG, WATER TANK, REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW TAKS)

	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER
	QUOTATION NO: CE W6/2/2013
	WATER SUPPLY TO RURAL SETTLEMENT
	(BRACKSPRUIT CPA, WATER TANK, REFURBISHMENT OF THE EXISTING AND NEW TAKS)

	KLERKSDORP       MUNICIPAL MANAGER

